Senate Resolution 807

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Mullis of the 53rd, Brass of the 28th, Thompson of the 14th, Seay of the 34th and others

A RESOLUTION

Commending Courtney Smith on being crowned Miss Georgia Teen USA 2022; and for
 other purposes.

WHEREAS, Courtney Smith captured the title of Miss Georgia Teen USA 2022 in
McDonough, Georgia, earning the right to represent the Peach State at the Miss Teen USA
Pageant; and

6 WHEREAS, Courtney is an Atlanta resident and native, and she is a student at Maynard7 Jackson High School; and

8 WHEREAS, she is part of the National Beta Club, Varsity Cheer, Junior Politicians of9 America, and Young Life; and

10 WHEREAS, Courtney was also crowned USA National Miss Junior Teen 2020; and

11 WHEREAS, she's being competing in pageants since 2019, and she was initially inspired to

12 participate because she wanted to represent African American girls; and

- 1 -

- WHEREAS, her favorite part of competing in pageants is speaking out to make a difference;and
- 15 WHEREAS, she has an interest in law, political science, and journalism, and she aspires to
- 16 serve her community as an elected official or be otherwise involved in politics; and
- 17 WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper to commend a worthy young lady such as Courtney18 Smith.
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 20 commend Courtney Smith on being crowned Miss Georgia Teen USA 2022.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Courtney Smith.